

Goshen Common Council

9:30 a.m., March 17, 2023 Work Session about the Shanklin Pool Schrock Pavilion, Shanklin Park, 411 West Plymouth Avenue, Goshen, IN

Call to Order by Mayor Jeremy Stutsman

Council members:

Megan Eichorn (District 4) Julia King (At-Large) Doug Nisley (District 2)

Gilberto Pérez, Jr. (District 5) **Donald Riegsecker** (District 1)

Matt Schrock (District 3) Council President Brett Weddell (At-Large)

Youth Advisor Karen C. Velazquez Valdes (Non-voting)

City staff:

Deputy Mayor and Community Development Director Mark Brinson Superintendent of Parks & Recreation Tanya Heyde City Attorney Bodie Stegelmann

- 1) Welcome and opening comments: Mayor Stutsman
- 2) Introduction: Superintendent of Parks & Recreation Tanya Heyde
- 3) Consultant report & presentation: Jonathan Smith, Senior Project Manager/Landscape Architect, HWC Engineering (Indianapolis)
- 4) Discussion and next steps

Adjournment

Note: The public is welcome to attend this council work session, but there won't be a public comment period. No public testimony will be accepted and no votes will be taken.

To: Goshen City Council

From: Tanya Heyde, Superintendent

Subject: Work Session, Shanklin Pool

Date: March 14, 2023

In the fall of 2022, the Park Department began working with a consultant, HWC Engineering, for master planning services for Shanklin Pool. HWC Engineering evaluated and reported on existing conditions to City staff and the Shanklin Pool Steering Committee. A second steering meeting consisted of evaluating preliminary concepts and cost estimates.

The Parks and Recreation Department looks forward to presenting the findings from the planning sessions to City Council for consideration that will assist the Department with administering next steps - preferred design, delivery methods, budget for improvements and business planning for the pool.